Village of Port Edwarnds

PUBLIC SAFETY MEETING
Tuesday, April 2, 2024
5 P.M. AT THE MARSHALL BUEHLER CENTER, 211 MARKET AVENUE

Join Zoom Meeting: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/89689548841?pwd=eo0iMLQX0MUeSIKilYnG5QYXFV2nsOW.1
Meeting ID: 896 8954 8841 Passcode: 750635

Agenda:

1.

NoukwnN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Call to order

Roll call

Approve Agenda

Approve previous month’s minutes, March 5, 2024
Chairperson comments

Public comment

FIRE DEPARTMENT — General Update

e Fire Chief report

e Job Posting Fire Chief and Firefighter

POLICE DEPARTMENT — General Update

e Police Chief report

e Officer Abbott request that a therapy/search and rescue dog that has been offered to him to use in the village
for schools, nursing home, churches and calls of service.
MOTION recommend to the Village Board to authorize Officer Abbott to obtain a therapy/search and rescue
dog to use in the village for schools, nursing home, churches and calls of service at no cost to the Village.

Discuss Old Business

Discuss New Business

Correspondence received

Agenda items for next meeting

Next meeting date

Adjourn

Caleb McGregor — Committee Chairman


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89689548841?pwd=eoiMLQX0mUeS9KiIYnG5QYXFV2ns0W.1

